

Alternative formats and communication supports available upon request. Please contact accessibility@brantford.ca or 519-759-4150 for assistance.

Date	December 16, 2024	Report No. 2024-676
То	Chair and Members Brantford Heritage Committee	
From	Patrick Vusir Planning and Development Services	

1.0 Type of Report

Consent Item	[]
Item For Consideration	[x]

2.0 Topic Heritage Impact Assessment for the Downtown Streetscaping Project [Financial Impact – None]

3.0 Recommendation

- A. THAT Report 2024-676, titled "Heritage Impact Assessment for the Downtown Streetscaping Project", BE RECEIVED; and
- B. THAT the following comments of the Brantford Heritage Committee BE FORWARDED to Staff:
 - 1) ____; and
 - 2) _____; and
 - 3) _____.

4.0 Background

The City of Brantford's Engineering Services Staff together with Business Support and Sustainability Staff are undertaking a Downtown Streetscaping Environmental Assessment ("EA"). The EA process requires the consideration of various factors, including cultural heritage.

A Heritage Impact Assessment (HIA), dated October 2024, has been prepared by Archaeological Services Inc. in support of the EA. The HIA is being circulated to the Brantford Heritage Committee for review and comment.

Prepared by:

Patrick Vusir, CPT Intermediate Planner, Long Range Planning

Reviewed By:

en Wath Juck

Alan Waterfield, MCIP, RPP Manager of Long Range Planning

Attachments: Heritage Impact Assessment for the Downtown Brantford Streetscaping Project, (October 2024) by Archaeological Services Inc.

In adopting this report, is a by-law or agreement required? If so, it should be referenced in the recommendation section.

By-law required	[] yes	[x] no
Agreement(s) or other documents to be signed by Mayor and/or City Clerk	[] yes	[x] no
Is the necessary by-law or agreement being sent concurrently to Council?	[] yes	[x] no